

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11869/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2006 in CMM No. 1013/2006 of The

HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

S.M. JAIN MODERN SR. SECONDARY SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DULARI DEVI (D) TH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 22/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. P. Thareja, Adv.

Mr. R.Y. Kalia, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

after three months.

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master