

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11869/2006

S.M. JAIN MODERN SR. SECONDARY SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DULARI DEVI (D) TH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time to vacate the premises)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Y. Kalia, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.2 is dismissed.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master